## INNOVATION CONFERENCE

Denmark and Germany are known to offer some of the best knowledge within life science in the world and we are close partners with a rich tradition in trade and collaboration both within life science and the health sector.

On this basis, it is with great pleasure that The German Embassy in Denmark, The Danish Chamber of

Commerce, The Danish-German Chamber of Commerce, and Merck Denmark invite you to join us at an extraordinary innovation conference to shed light on the future of life science in 2030.

The conference will be moderated by **Anchorwoman Mette Walsted Vestergaard**, among others key note speakers will be **Co-Founder of Nordic Female Founders Mia Wagner**, and the **Danish Minister of Science and Education Jesper Petersen**.

## **Tentative program**

14:00-15:00: Arrival and networking

15:00-15:05: Opening and introduction to program by Moderator Mette Walsted

15:05-15:35: Denmark & Germany – a historical partnership, now and in the future

15:35-15:50: A tribute to the curiosity to promote innovation

15:50-16:10: Global view from Denmark: What does it take for Denmark to have world class innovation?

16:10-16:25: Break

16:25-16:45: Global view from Germany: What does it take for Germany to have world class innovation?

16:45-16:50: Introduction to challenges by Moderator Mette Walsted

16:50-17:35: Discussions and conversations: How to get a curious and talented workforce 17:35-17:45: Closing: How does Denmark become the most innovative nation in the world?

The event will take place:

Thursday 3rd November 2022 from 14:00 – 17:45 at The Danish Chamber of Commerce/Dansk Erhvery, Børsen, DK-1217 Copenhagen

Please sign up here -

https://www.conferencemanager.dk/001331d944604c77a60b8a6257cac5fb/signup.html

We look forward to welcoming you.

The German Embassy in Denmark
The Danish Chamber of Commerce
The Danish-German Chamber of Commerce
Merck Denmark

Please note that signing up is based on first come - first serve principle. Please also note that transportation expenses will not be refunded by the organizers.



